136,870 $

2~0 $

$ 2,262,120

136,870

2,850

601 Equipment Maintenance

602 Self.lnsurance

607 Management Infonnatioo Systems

Subtotallntemal Servk:e Foods

TOTAL All FUNDS $ 251,179,090 $ 253,456,620 $ 252,269,280 $ 252,696,480

Section 4. The amount of three million four hundred sixty thousand seven
hundred dollars ($3,460,700) is appropriated to Fund 719 as a pass-through from
2002 annuity income (Account 9769) as earned for the purpose of paying debt
expenses per AD 85-176 on the Retirement Certificates of Participation.

Section 5. An amount not to exceed nine million four hundred thousand
dollars ($9,400,000) of anticipated earnings on MOA Trust Fund (730) assets is
appropriated as earned in 2002 as a contribution to the General Government
Operating Budget, Areawide General Fund (101) as a revenue appropriated in this
2002 General Government Operating Budget in support of operations.